IHSE GmbH
Maybachstr. 11
88094 Oberteuringen
Telefon: +49 (7546) 9248-0
Telefax: +49 (7546) 9248-48
E-Mail: info@ihse.de
Web: www.ihse.de
Draco tera enterprise

48 ports (3 RU) 80 ports (4 RU) 160 ports (9 RU) 288 ports (13 RU) 576 ports (25 RU)
Power Supply 5 A, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz 5 A, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz 9 A, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz 12 A, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz 20 A, 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Dimensions 483 x 133 x 230 mm 483 x 178 x 230 mm 483 x 400 x 330 mm 483 x 578 x 330 mm 450 x 1108 x 435 mm
ORDER NUMBERS
DRACO TERA I/O CARD OPTIONS
The Draco tera base unit includes a CPU board, fan trays, an exchangeable filter pad and depending on the model one or two power supply units. Choose
I/O boards and other accessories according to your requirements.
The Draco tera enterprise matrix switch can accomodate a wide range of signal formats. I/O cards can be mixed in the same frame allowing great flexibiltiy for any switch
and routing application.
I/O Boards
Device Types
Draco tera enterprise
KVM Matrix Switches from 48 - 576 Ports
Series 480
Product Part No.
Draco tera enterprise with 48 ports (base unit with control board and one power supply unit), 3 RU, free configuration K480-048
Draco tera enterprise with 80 ports (base unit with control board and one power supply unit), 4 RU, free configuration K480-080
Draco tera enterprise with 160 ports (base unit with control board and two power supply units), 9 RU, free configuration K480-160
Draco tera enterprise with 288 ports (base unit with control board and two power supply units), 13 RU, free configuration K480-288
Draco tera enterprise with 576 ports (base unit with 2x control board and two power supply units), 25 RU, free configuration K480-576
Draco tera enterprise with 576 ports symmetric
(base unit 2 x 288 ports (288 inputs / 288 outputs) with 2x control board and two power supply units), 25 RU, free configuration K480-576S
Product Data Transmission Part No.
Draco tera enterprise Cat X I/O board (8 ports) 480-C8